M672 Datasheet Rev 0.2 Revised 07Apr2004
I n t e g ra t e d  C i r c u i t  S y s t e m s,  I n c .  ●  C o m mu n i c a t i o n s  M o d u l e s  ●  w w w. i c s t . c o m  ●  t e l  ( 5 0 8 )  8 5 2 - 5 4 0 0
M672
VCSO WITH SELECTABLE OUTPUT FREQUENCY DIVIDER
Integrated
Circuit
Systems, Inc.
P r e l i m i n a r y  I n f o r m a t i o n

Part Numbering Scheme
Figure 6: Part Numbering Scheme
Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes
Consult ICS for the availability of other frequencies
Dimensions are in mm;
dimensions in [ ] are in inches
Unless otherwise specified, all
dimensions are ±0.13 [0.005]
M672 Part Number:                              M680 0    xx
See Table 7 at right for valid frequency order codes.
VCSO Output Frequency Order Code
Device Number
Consult ICS for other frequencies and order codes.
M672
P Divider Value
-d-
See Table 7 at right for valid “d “ values for
particular frequency order codes.
VCSO Center
Fundamental
Frequency (MHz)
Divided
Frequency
P
Divider
Order Part #
622.0800 155.5200 4 M672-4-AA
622.0800 77.7600 8 M672-8-AA
311.0400 155.5200 2 M672-2-AZ
155.5200 77.7600 2 M672-2-BA
Table 7:  Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes